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CONNECTED BULB 

This ENKI-compatible Essential b connected bulb gives you access to all the 
advantages of modern LED lighting. With the dedicated Essential b smart 
button, you can control your bulb from up to 10 metres away: turn on, turn 
o�, change the brightness, change from "warm" to "cold" white or choose the 
colour. Connect your bulb to the Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki, to access 
multiple connected lighting options via the ENKI app: mood setting, remote 
control, occupancy simulation, etc.

Warranty valid from the date 
of purchase (receipt as proof 

of purchase). This warranty does not 
cover defects or damage caused

by improper set up, incorrect use, 
or normal wear and tear 

of this product.

Art. 8009281
Ref. EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW

Customer Relations 
Department 
Avenue de la Motte
CS 80137
59811 Lesquin Cedex

SOURCING & CREATION
Avenue de la Motte 
59810 Lesquin
FRANCE
Made in China

Please behave responsibly
towards the environment. Recycle this
product at the end of its life.

Garantía válida desde la fecha 
de compra (el recibo servirá como 

justi�cante). Esta garantía no cubre 
defectos o daños que resulten 
de una instalación inadecuada,
un uso indebido o un desgaste 

normal del producto.

Art. 8009281
Ref. EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW

Servicio de Atención 
al Cliente
Avenue de la Motte
CS 80137
59811 Lesquin Cedex

SOURCING & CREATION
Avenue de la Motte 
59810 Lesquin
FRANCE
Fabricado en R.P.C. 

Sea un ciudadano responsable 
con el medio ambiente. Recicle este
producto al �nal de su vida útil.

PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE 

¡ATENCIÓN! Los productos eléctricos no debe desecharse con los residuos domésticos. Deben 
depositarse en un punto de recogida especí�co para una eliminación respetuosa con el medio 
ambiente en cumplimiento con la reglamentación local. Infórmese ante la autoridad local o su 
distribuidor para cualquier información sobre el reciclaje. Los materiales de embalaje son 
reciclables. Elimine los materiales de embalaje de forma respetuosa con el medio ambiente y 
póngalos a disposición del servicio de recogida de materiales reciclables.

Desenchufe de la corriente antes de cualquier intervención de mantenimiento o de limpieza.

MANTENIMIENTO/LIMPIEZA

El abajo �rmante, Sourcing & Création, declara que el equipo radioeléctrico de tipo Bombilla led 
conectada EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección 
de internet: https://www.boulanger.com/info/assistance

DECLARACIÓN SIMPLIFICADA DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE  

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

WARNING! Electrical products must not be disposed of with household waste. They must be 
disposed of at a dedicated collection point for environmentally-friendly disposal in accordance 
with local regulations. Check with your local authority or retailer for recycling information. The 
packaging materials are recyclable. Dispose of packaging materials in an 
environmentally-friendly manner and make them available to the recyclable material 
collection service.

Disconnect from the mains before any maintenance or cleaning operations.

MAINTENANCE/CLEANING

The undersigned, Sourcing & Création, hereby declares that the EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW Connected 
LED Lightbulb radio electric equipment complies with Directive 2014/53/EU.  

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at:
https://www.boulanger.com/info/assistance

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

With the Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki (without the smart button):
Make sure you have installed the Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki.
Download and open the Enki app (available for Android or iOS).
Add the Essentiel b bulb, following the application instructions.
Control your bulb via the Enki app.

With the dedicated Essentiel b smart button (without the Box Essentiel b 
Connect):

Pair the bulb according to the instructions in the dedicated Essentiel b smart 
button guide.
Control your bulb by simply pressing the Essentiel b smart button.

Without the smart button and the Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki:
Download and open the Enki app (available for Android or iOS).
Add the Essentiel b bulb, following the application instructions.
Control your bulb via Bluetooth: pair it by following the steps in the ENKI app 
for adding a product.

With the smart button and the Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki:
Make sure you have installed the Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki.
Download and open the Enki app (available for Android or iOS).
Add the Essentiel b bulb, following the application instructions.
The button sends the command to the Box, which relays it to the bulb.

Con la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki (sin el botón inteligente):
Asegúrese de haber instalado la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki.
Descargue y abra la aplicación Enki (disponible para Android o iOS).
Añada la bombilla Essentiel b siguiendo las indicaciones de la aplicación.
Controle la bombilla a través de la aplicación Enki.

Con el botón especí�co Intelligent Essentiel b (sin la Box Essentiel b Connect):
Empareje la bombilla según las instrucciones que �guran en el manual del botón 
especí�co Intelligent Essentiel b.
Controle la bombilla mediante una simple pulsación del botón Intelligent Essentiel b.

Sin el botón Intelligent y la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki:
Descargue y abra la aplicación Enki (disponible para Android o iOS).
Añada la bombilla Essentiel b siguiendo las indicaciones de la aplicación.
Controle la bombilla por bluetooth, emparéjela siguiendo las diferentes 
etapas de la aplicación ENKI para añadir un producto.

Con el botón Intelligent y la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki:
Asegúrese de haber instalado la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki.
Descargue y abra la aplicación Enki (disponible para Android o iOS).
Añada la bombilla Essentiel b siguiendo las indicaciones de la aplicación.
El botón envía la orden a la Box, que la remite a la bombilla.

This product is not a toy and is not 
designed to be used by children

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND LEGAL NOTICE 

        In case of malfunction:

        Technical features:

1 - Delete the device from the Enki app.
2 - Turn your bulb on and o� 6 times in a row using the light switch. Your bulb has returned to its 
       original con�guration.
3 - From the Enki app, re-pair the bulb (see "Getting Started").

Do not use with a dimmer switch.

This light must be used with an appropriate power supply.
To ensure optimum performance, do not use this light in a humid or dusty environment, including, 
but not limited to:
bathrooms, saunas, etc...
Do not use in a fully enclosed light �xture.

Must be used in a dry environment. 

WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
+ Frequency bands used: 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Max. radio power: 10 dBm
+ Wireless communication protocol: IEEE 802.15.4

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS 
Operating temperature: -20  ~ +40°C
Storage temperature: -20  ~ +60°C
Consumption in standby mode Wnet  <  0.5 W 

Please read this guide carefully before using the appliance, and keep it for future reference, 
or if giving the product to a third party.

For indoor use only.

WARNING!
Do not handle this product while it is on. If you must handle the product, �rst make sure 
it is turned o�.  

Amazon, Alexa and all associated logos are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its subsidiaries. 
Google and the Google logo are trademarks of Google Inc.

Before going to the store, contact Enki support on 0806 800 886 (free service + cost of a 
local call) Monday to Saturday from 09:00 to 19:00 (except public holidays) and you will be 
advised on next steps to take (installation support with an advisor or return to store if a 
product is defective).

1 - Turn your bulb on and o� 6 times in a row using the light switch and wait 3 seconds. 
2 - The bulb lights up in di�erent colours for 1 second to let you know it has reset and is ready to pair. 

        Resetting the bulb:

Important: If the bulb is already paired with the dedicated Essentiel b smart button, and you 
subsequently decide to pair this bulb with the box or the Enki app, you will then have to reset the bulb.

Este producto no es un juguete 
previsto para que lo usen niños.

        En caso de funcionamiento incorrecto:

        Características técnicas:

1 - Elimine el objeto en la aplicación Enki.
2 - Encienda y apague la bombilla 6 veces seguidas rápidamente con el interruptor de la lámpara.
       La bombilla vuelve a su con�guración original.
3 - A partir de la aplicación Enki, vuelva a emparejar la bombilla (véase «puesta en marcha»).

No se debe utilizar con un variador de luz.

Esta lámpara debe usarse con una alimentación eléctrica adecuada.
Para garantizar un funcionamiento óptimo, no use esta lámpara en un entorno húmedo ni 
polvoriento, incluidas las condiciones siguientes (lista no exhaustiva):
cuartos de baño, saunas...
No se debe utilizar en una lámpara totalmente cerrada.

Debe utilizarse en un entorno seco. 

ESPECIFICACIONES INALÁMBRICAS
+ Bandas de frecuencia: 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Potencias de radio máx.: 10 dBm
+ Protocolo de comunicación inalámbrica: IEEE 802.15.4

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL ENTORNO 
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20  ~ +40 °C
Temperatura de almacenamiento: -20  ~ +60 °C
Consumo en modo de espera Pnet  <  0.5 W 

Lea con atención este manual antes de usar el dispositivo y consérvelo para su consulta 
posterior y para entregárselo a un tercero si fuera necesario.

Uso interior únicamente.

¡ATENCIÓN!
No manipule este producto cuando esté encendido. Si debe manipular el producto, 
asegúrese primero de que esté apagado.  

Amazon, Alexa y todos los logotipos asociados son marcas comerciales de Amazon.com, Inc. o de sus �liales. 
Google y el logotipo Google son marcas comerciales de Google Inc.

Antes de acudir a la tienda, póngase en contacto con la asistencia de Enki en el 0 806 800 886 
(servicio gratuito + precio de una llamada local) de lunes a sábado, de 09 h a 19 h salvo días 
festivos, que le asesorará sobre el procedimiento que debe seguir (ayuda de un técnico para 
la instalación o devolución a la tienda en caso de producto defectuoso).

1 - Encienda y apague la bombilla 6 veces seguidas rápidamente con el interruptor de la lámpara 
       y espere 3 segundos. 
2 - La bombilla se ilumina con diferentes colores durante 1 segundo para indicarle que se ha 
       reinicializado y que está lista para emparejarse. 

        Reinicialización de la bombilla:

Importante: Si la bombilla ya está emparejada con el botón especí�co Intelligent Essentiel b y decide más 
adelante emparejar esta bombilla a la box o a la aplicación Enki, deberá entonces reinicializar la bombilla.BOMBILLA CONECTADA 

Esta bombilla conectada Essentiel b, compatible con ENKI, le permite acceder 
a todas las ventajas de la iluminación led moderna. Con el botón especí�co 
Intelligent Essentiel b, puede controlar su bombilla hasta 10 metros: 
encender, apagar, cambiar la intensidad, variar del blanco «cálido» al blanco 
«frío» o elegir del color. Empareje su bombilla con la Box Essentiel b Connect 
by Enki y accederá a las múltiples posibilidades de la iluminación conectada, a 
través de la aplicación ENKI: con�guración de escenas, control a distancia, 
simulación de presencia…

MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD Y AVISO LEGAL 

Install the Essentiel b bulb in the �xture of your choice.
Turn it to the ON position. The bulb is switched on and is ready to pair in 
4 di�erent ways.

works
with

Works with

GETTING STARTED

Instale la bombilla Essentiel b en la lámpara de su elección.
Póngala en marcha en la posición ON. La bombilla está encendida y está lista para 
emparejarse de 4 formas diferentes.

PUESTA EN MARCHA

works
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AMPOULE CONNECTEE 

PROTECTION DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT 

ATTENTION! Les produits électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Ils 
doivent être déposés dans un point de collecte dédié pour une élimination respectueuse de 
l’environnement conformément à la réglementation locale. Renseignez-vous auprès de votre 
collectivité locale ou de votre revendeur pour toute information sur le recyclage. Les matériaux 
d’emballage sont recyclables. Eliminez les matériaux d’emballage d’une manière respectueuse 
de l’environnement et mettez-les à la disposition du service de collecte de matériaux 
recyclables.

Cette ampoule connectée Essentiel b compatible ENKI vous permet d’accéder 
à tous les avantages de l’éclairage LED moderne. Avec le bouton Intelligent 
Essentiel b dédié, vous pouvez piloter votre ampoule jusqu’à 10 mètres : 
allumer, éteindre, changer d’intensité, varier d'un blanc «chaud» à un blanc 
«froid» ou choisir la couleur. Associez votre ampoule avec la Box Essentiel b 
Connect by Enki, et vous accéderez aux possibilités multiples de l’éclairage 
connecté, via l’application ENKI : scénarisation, pilotage à distance, 
simulation de présence…

Débranchez du secteur avant toute intervention de maintenance ou de nettoyage

MAINTENANCE/NETTOYAGE

Avec la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki (sans le bouton intelligent) :
Assurez-vous d’avoir installé la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki.
Téléchargez et ouvrez l’application Enki (disponible pour Android ou IOS).
Ajoutez l’ampoule Essentiel b en vous laissant guider par l’application.
Pilotez votre ampoule via l’application Enki.

Avec le bouton Intelligent Essentiel b dédié (sans la Box Essentiel b Connect) :
Associez l’ampoule selon les instructions �gurant dans la notice du bouton 
Intelligent Essentiel b dédié.
Pilotez votre ampoule par un simple appui sur le bouton Intelligent Essentiel b.

Sans le bouton Intelligent et la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki :
Téléchargez et ouvrez l’application Enki (disponible pour Android ou IOS).
Ajoutez l’ampoule Essentiel b en vous laissant guider par l’application.
Pilotez votre ampoule en bluetooth, associez celle-ci en suivant les 
di�érentes étapes de l’application ENKI pour l’ajout d’un produit. 

Avec le bouton Intelligent et la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki :
Assurez-vous d’avoir installé la Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki.
Téléchargez et ouvrez l’application Enki (disponible pour Android ou IOS).
Ajoutez l’ampoule Essentiel b en vous laissant guider par l’application.
Le bouton envoie la commande à la Box qui la relaie à l'ampoule.

Ce produit n’est pas un jouet conçu
 pour être utilisé par des enfants

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE ET MENTIONS LÉGALES 

En cas de dysfonctionnement :

Caractéristiques techniques :

1 - Supprimez l’objet dans l’application Enki.
2 - Allumez et éteignez votre ampoule 6 fois de suite rapidement au moyen de l’interrupteur du 
      luminaire. Votre ampoule a retrouvé sa con�guration d’origine.
3 - A partir de l’application Enki, ré-appairez l’ampoule (voir «mise en route»).

Ne pas utiliser avec un variateur de lumière.

Cette lampe doit être utilisée avec une alimentation électrique appropriée.
Pour garantir un fonctionnement optimal, n’utilisez pas cette lampe dans un environnement 
humide ou poussiéreux, y compris, mais sans s’y limiter, aux conditions suivantes :
les salles de bains, les salles de sauna, . . . 
Ne pas utiliser dans un luminaire totalement fermé.

Doit être utilisé dans un environnement sec. 

SPECIFICATIONS SANS FIL
+ Bandes de fréquences utilisées : 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Puissances radio max : 10dBm
+ Protocole de communication sans �l : IEEE 802.15.4

SPECIFICATIONS ENVIRONNEMENTALES 
Température fonctionnement : -20  ~ +40°C
Température stockage : -20  ~ +60°C
Consommation en mode veille Pnet  <  0,5W 

Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice avant d’utiliser l’appareil, et conservez-la pour 
consultation ultérieure en cas de besoin, con�ez-la à un tiers.

Usage intérieur uniquement.

ATTENTION!
Ne manipulez pas ce produit lorsqu’il est allumé. Si vous devez manipuler le produit, 
assurez-vous d’abord qu’il est éteint.  

Amazon, Alexa et tous les logos associés sont des marques commerciales d’Amazon.com, Inc. ou de ses �liales.
Google, et le logo Google sont des marques commerciales de Google Inc.

Avant tout déplacement en magasin, contactez l'assistance Enki au 0 806 800 886 (service 
gratuit + prix d'un appel local) du lundi au samedi, de 09h00 à 19h00 sauf jours fériés, qui 
vous conseillera sur la marche à suivre (aide à l’installation avec un conseiller ou retour en 
magasin en cas de produit défectueux).

1 - Allumez et éteignez votre ampoule 6 fois de suite rapidement au moyen de l’interrupteur du 
luminaire et patientez 3 secondes. 
2 - L’ampoule s’éclaire de di�érentes couleurs pendant 1 seconde pour vous indiquer qu’elle est
réinitialisée et prête à être associée.

Réinitialisation de l’ampoule :

Important : Si l’ampoule est déjà associée au bouton Intelligent Essentiel b dédié, et que vous décidez par 
la suite d’associer cette ampoule à la box ou à l’application Enki, vous devrez alors réinitialiser l’ampoule.AMPOULE CONNECTEE 

Le soussigné, Sourcing & Création, déclare que l’équipement radioélectrique du type 
Ampoule LED Connectée EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. 

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante :
https://www.boulanger.com/info/assistance

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE SIMPLIFIEE 

Garantie valide à partir de la date d’achat
(ticket de caisse faisant foi). Cette garantie 

ne couvre pas les vices ou les dommages 
résultant d’une mauvaise installation, d’une 
utilisation incorrecte ou de l’usure normale 

du produit.

Art. 8009281
Ref. EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW

Service Relation Clients
Avenue de la Motte
CS 80137
59811 Lesquin Cedex

SOURCING & CREATION
Avenue de la Motte 
59810 Lesquin
FRANCE
Fabriqué en R.P.C

Faites un geste éco-citoyen.
Recyclez ce produit en �n de vie.

MISE EN ROUTE
Installez l’ampoule Essentiel b dans le luminaire de votre choix.
Mettez-le sous tension en position ON. L’ampoule est allumée et prête à être associée 
de 4 façons di�érentes.
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Die Garantie läuft ab dem Kaufdatum
(maßgeblich ist der Kassenzettel). Diese

Garantie deckt keine Mängel oder Schäden,
die aus unsachgemäßer Installation,

falschem Gebrauch oder der normalen
Abnutzung des Produkts resultieren.

Art. 8009281
Ref. EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW

Kundenservice
Avenue de la Motte
CS 80137
59811 Lesquin Cedex

SOURCING & CREATION
Avenue de la Motte 
59810 Lesquin
FRANCE
Hergestellt in VR China

Zeigen Sie Umweltbewusstsein:
Recyceln Sie dieses Produkt am Ende
seiner Lebensdauer.

Waarborg geldig vanaf de datum van 
aankoop (kasticket geldt als bewijs). 

De garantie dekt geen gebreken of schade 
die voortvloeien uit een onjuiste installatie, 

een onjuist gebruik of de normale 
slijtage van het product.

Art. 8009281
Ref. EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW

Klantenafdeling
Avenue de la Motte
CS 80137
59811 Lesquin Cedex

SOURCING & CREATION
Avenue de la Motte 
59810 Lesquin
FRANCE
Gefabriceerd in VRC

Lever uw bijdrage aan het milieu. 
Recycle dit product aan het einde 
van zijn levensduur.

UMWELTSCHUTZ 

ACHTUNG! Elektrische Geräte dürfen nicht im Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden. Sie müssen zur 
umweltgerechten Entsorgung einer speziellen Sammelstelle übergeben werden, entsprechend 
den geltenden örtlichen Bestimmungen. Wenden Sie sich an Ihren örtlichen Behörden oder 
Ihren Fachhändler für alle Informationen zum Recycling. Das Verpackungsmaterial ist 
recycelbar. Entsorgen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial auf umweltgerechte Weise und geben Sie 
es an einer Sammelstelle für recycelbare Materialien ab.

Trennen Sie das Produkt vor jedem Wartungs- bzw. Reinigungseingri� vom Strom.

WARTUNG/REINIGUNG

Hiermit erklärt Sourcing & Creation, dass die Funkausrüstung vom Typ Intelligente LED-Glühbirne 
EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. 
  
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: 
https://www.boulanger.com/info/assistance

VEREINFACHTE EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 

MILIEUBESCHERMING 

OPGELET! De elektrische producten mogen niet worden afgedankt bij het huishoudelijk afval. 
Ze moeten naar een speci�ek inzamelpunt worden gebracht, zodat ze kunnen worden 
afgevoerd op een milieuvriendelijke manier, in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving. 
Win informatie in bij uw lokale overheid of uw verkoper voor meer informatie over de 
recyclage. De materialen van de verpakking kunnen worden gerecycled. Voer de 
verpakkingsmaterialen op een milieuvriendelijke manier af en breng ze naar de dienst die 
recyclebare materialen ophaalt.

Koppel de lamp los van de netstroom voor iedere onderhouds- of reinigingshandeling.

ONDERHOUD/REINIGING

Ondergetekende, Sourcing & Création, verklaart dat de radioapparatuur van het type Verbonden 
ledlamp EB-GU10-MR16-RGBW voldoet aan de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 
   
De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende 
internetadres: https://www.boulanger.com/info/assistance

VEREENVOUDIGDE EU-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING 

Mit der Box Essentiel B connect By Enki (ohne Smart Button):
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie die Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki installiert haben.
Laden Sie die App Enki herunter und ö�nen Sie sie (für Android oder IOS verfügbar).
Fügen Sie die Glühbirne Essentiel b hinzu, folgen Sie dazu den Anweisungen der App.
Steuern Sie Ihre Glühbirne über die App Enki.

Mit dem speziellen Smart Button Essentiel (ohne Box Essentiel b Connect):
Zuweisung der Glühbirne gemäß den Anweisungen in der Bedienungsanleitung 
des speziellen Smart Button Essentiel b.
Steuern Sie Ihre Glühbirne durch einfaches Drücken auf den Smart Button Essentiel b.

Ohne Smart Button und Box Essentiel B connect By Enki:
Laden Sie die App Enki herunter und ö�nen Sie sie (für Android oder IOS verfügbar)
Fügen Sie die Glühbirne Essentiel b hinzu, folgen Sie dazu den Anweisungen der App.
Steuern Sie Ihre Glühbirne per bluetooth, folgen Sie bei der Zuweisung den 
Schritten der App ENKI, um ein Produkt hinzuzufügen.

Mit Smart Button und Box Essentiel B connect By Enki:
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie die Box Essentiel b Connect by Enki installiert haben.
Laden Sie die App Enki herunter und ö�nen Sie sie (für Android oder IOS verfügbar).
Fügen Sie die Glühbirne Essentiel b hinzu, folgen Sie dazu den Anweisungen der App.
Der Smart Button sendet den Befehl an die Box, die ihn an die Glühbirne 
weiterleitet.

Met de Essentiel B-smartbox By Enki (zonder de Intelligent-knop):
Zorg ervoor dat u de Essentiel b Smartbox by Enki hebt geïnstalleerd.
Download de Enki-app (beschikbaar voor Android of iOS) en open hem.
Voeg de Essentiel b-lamp toe en volg de instructies in de applicatie.
Bedien uw lamp via de Enki-app.

Met de speci�eke Intelligent Essentiel b-knop (zonder de box Essentiel b 
Smartbox):

Koppel de lamp in overeenstemming met de instructies in de handleiding van de 
speci�eke Intelligent Essentiel b-knop.
Bedien uw lamp door op de Intelligent Essentiel b-knop te drukken.

Zonder de Intelligent-knop en de Essentiel B-smartbox By Enki:
Download de Enki-app (beschikbaar voor Android of iOS) en open hem.
Voeg de Essentiel b-lamp toe en volg de instructies in de applicatie.
Bedien uw lamp via bluetooth, koppel hem volgens de verschillende stappen 
in de ENKI-app om het product toe te voegen.

Met de Intelligent-knop en de Essentiel B-smartbox By Enki:
Zorg ervoor dat u de Essentiel b Smartbox by Enki hebt geïnstalleerd.
Download de Enki-app (beschikbaar voor Android of iOS) en open hem.
Voeg de Essentiel b-lamp toe en volg de instructies in de applicatie.
De knop stuurt de bediening naar de Box die hem doorstuurt naar de lamp.

Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug und
darf nicht von Kindern verwendet werden.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND RECHTLICHE HINWEISE 

        Im Falle einer Funktionsstörung:

        Kenndaten:

1 - Löschen Sie das Objekt in der App Enki.
2 - Schalten Sie Ihre Glühbirne 6 Mal schnell hintereinander ein und aus, mithilfe des Schalters der 
      Lampe. Ihre Glühbirne wurde auf ihre ursprünglichen Einstellungen zurückgesetzt.
3 - Erstellen Sie eine neue Zuweisung der Glühbirne über die App Enki (siehe „Inbetriebnahme“).

Nicht mit einem Dämmerungsschalter verwenden.

Diese Lampe muss mit einer geeigneten Stromversorgung verwendet werden.
Für einen optimalen Betrieb darf diese Lampe nicht in feuchter oder staubiger Umgebung 
verwendet werden, einschließlich folgende Umgebungen (doch nicht beschränkt darauf):
Badezimmern, Saunas ...
Nicht in einer vollkommen geschlossenen Lampe verwenden.

Darf nur in einer trockenen Umgebung verwendet werden. 

SPEZIFIKATIONEN DRAHTLOSE VERBINDUNG
+ genutzte Frequenzbereiche: 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Max. Funkleistung: 10 dBm
+ Protokoll drahtlose Kommunikation: IEEE 802.15.4

UMWELTSPEZIFIKATIONEN 
Betriebstemperatur: -20  ~ +40°C
Lagertemperatur: -20  ~ +60°C
Verbrauch im Bereitschaftszustand  <  0.5 W 

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch des Gerätes sorgfältig durch und 
bewahren Sie sie für spätere Fragen auf. Sie können Sie auch bei einer Drittperson hinterlegen.

Nur für den Gebrauch im Innenraum.

ACHTUNG!
Dieses Produkt darf nicht gehandhabt werden, wenn es eingeschaltet ist. Wenn Sie das 
Produkt berühren müssen, vergewissern Sie sich zunächst, dass es ausgeschaltet ist.  

Amazon, Alexa sowie alle zugehörigen Logos sind Handelsmarken von Amazon.com, Inc. oder seiner Tochter�rmen.
Google, und das Logo Google sind Handelsmarken von Google Inc.

Bevor Sie sich in ein Geschäft begeben, kontaktieren Sie den Enki-Kundendienst unter 0 806 800 886 
(kostenloser Service + Anruf zum Ortstarif), von Montag bis Samstag, von 09:00 bis 19:00 Uhr, außer 
an Feiertagen. Der Kundendienst informiert Sie über die weiteren Schritte (Hilfe bei der Installation 
durch einen Kundenberater oder Rückgabe des Produktes im Fall eines defekten Gerätes).

1 - Schalten Sie Ihre Glühbirne 6 Mal schnell hintereinander ein und aus, mithilfe des Schalters der 
      Lampe und warten Sie 3 Sekunden. 
2 - Die Glühbirne leuchtet 1 Sekunde lang in verschiedenen Farben, um anzuzeigen, dass sie 
      zurückgesetzt wurde und zugewiesen werden kann. 

        Zurücksetzen der Glühbirne:

Wichtig: Wenn die Glühbirne bereits mit dem Smart Essentiel b gekoppelt ist, und Sie die Glühbirne 
anschließend der Box oder der App Enki zuweisen wollen, müssen Sie die Glühbirne zurücksetzen.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN EN JURIDISCHE KENNISGEVING 

        In geval van een disfunctioneren:

        Technische kenmerken:

1 - Verwijder het object uit de Enki-app.
2 - Schakel uw lamp 6 keer na elkaar snel in en uit met behulp van de lichtschakelaar. Uw lamp 
       staat terug in de standaardinstellingen.
3 - Vanuit de Enki-app kan u de lamp opnieuw koppelen (zie “inbedrijfstelling”).

Niet gebruiken in combinatie met een dimmer.

Deze lamp moet worden gebruikt in combinatie met een gepaste elektrische voeding.
Om de optimale werking te garanderen, mag u deze lamp niet gebruiken in een vochtige of 
sto�ge omgeving, met inbegrip van, maar niet beperkt tot, de volgende ruimtes:
badkamers, sauna’s, enz...
Niet gebruiken in een volledig gesloten armatuur.

Moet worden gebruikt in een droge omgeving. 

DRAADLOZE SPECIFICATIES
+ Gebruikte frequentiebanden: 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Max. radio vermogen: 10dBm
+ Draadloos communicatieprotocol: IEEE 802.15.4

MILIEUTECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES 
Operationele temperatuur: -20  ~ +40°C
Opslagtemperatuur: -20  ~ +60°C
Verbrui in slaapstand Pnet  <  0.5 W 

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig voor het gebruik van het apparaat en bewaar hem 
zorgvuldig, zodat u hem in de toekomst opnieuw kan raadplegen of kan delen met derden.

Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis.

OPGELET!
Manipuleer dit product niet als het is ingeschakeld. Als u het product toch moet hanteren, 
moet u er zeker van zijn dat het is uitgeschakeld.  

Amazon, Alexa en alle bijhorende logo’s zijn handelsmerken van Amazon.com of haar �lialen. 
Google en het Google-logo zijn handelsmerken van Google Inc.

Voordat u naar de winkel gaat, moet u contact opnemen met de Enki Assistentie op het nummer 
0806 800 886 (gratis dienst + prijs van een lokaal gesprek) van maandag tot zaterdag van 09u00 tot 
19u00, met uitzondering van feestdagen, die u advies zal geven over de stappen die u moet volgen 
(hulp bij de installatie met een adviseur of retour in de winkel in geval van een defect product).

1 - Schakel uw lamp 6 keer na elkaar snel in en uit met behulp van de lichtschakelaar en wacht 
      3 seconden. 
2 - De lamp zal gedurende 1 seconde in verschillende kleuren branden om u te vertellen dat lamp werd 
       gereset en kan worden gekoppeld op verschillende manier. 

        Resetten van de lamp:

Belangrijk: Als de lamp als is gekoppeld met de speci�eke Intelligent Essentiel b-knop, en u vervolgens 
beslist om deze lamp los te koppelen van de box of de Enki-app, moet u de lamp resetten.

Dit product is geen speelgoed dat werd
ontworpen voor gebruik door kinderen.

SMART-GLÜHBIRNE 

Diese Smart-Glühbirne Essentiel b ist für ENKI geeignet und ermöglicht Ihnen, alle 
Vorteile der modernen LED-Beleuchtung zu nutzen. Mit dem speziellen Smart Button 
Essentiel b können Sie Ihre Glühbirne aus bis zu 10 Metern Entfernung steuern: 
einschalten, ausschalten, die Leuchtkraft ändern, von warmem weißem zu kaltem 
weißem Licht wechseln oder die Farbe auswählen. Nutzen Sie Ihre Glühbirne mit der 
Box Essentiel B connect By Enki und nutzen Sie die zahlreichen Möglichkeiten der 
intelligenten Beleuchtung, mit der App ENKI: Inszenierung, Fernsteuerung, 
Anwesenheitssimulation ...

VERBONDEN LAMP 

Met deze verbonden lamp Essentiel b compatible ENKI krijgt u toegang tot 
alle voordelen van moderne ledverlichting. Met de speciale Intelligent 
Essentiel b-knop, kan u uw lamp aansturen tot op een afstand van 10 meter: 
inschakelen, uitschakelen, de intensiteit wijzigen, variëren van “warm” wit 
naar een “koude” tint of de kleur instellen. Combineer uw lamp met de Box 
Essentiel b Smartbox by Enki en u krijgt toegang tot talrijke mogelijkheden 
voor verbonden verlichting, via de ENKI-app: scenario’s, aansturing op 
afstand, aanwezigheidssimulatie...

Installieren Sie die Glühbirne Essentiel b in der gewünschten Lampe.
Schalten Sie sie auf ON. Die Glühbirne ist nun eingeschaltet und Ihnen nun 4 
verschiedene Möglichkeiten der Zuweisung zur Verfügung stehen.

INBETRIEBNAHME

works
with

Works with

Installeer de lamp Essentiel b in de armatuur van uw keuze.
Zet de lamp in de stand ON. De lamp is ingeschakeld en kan worden gekoppeld op 4 
verschillende manieren.

INBEDRIJFSTELLING

works
with

Works with


